

RCSD FEE SCHEDULE 2017/2018

MISC. RENTAL FEES (per use) **Podium** \$50

Portable Screen

RUSH PARK 3001 Blume Dr., Rossmoor, CA 90720

asers	

FACILITIES (A)	RES	NON RES	CAP
Auditorium	\$60 hr.	\$80 hr.	300-600
300+ Guests 🔶	\$77 hr.	\$98 hr.	300-600
East Rm	\$18 hr.	\$23 hr.	30
Kitchen	\$43 hr.	\$60 hr.	N/A

PICNIC SITES	KES	DENI	2 ONLY
Canopy A	\$50+		
Site B	\$25+		My X
Flat Rate + Perm	nit Fee		

FIELDS RES **NON RES** Softball Fields 1, 2, 3,4 \$12.00 hr. \$18.50 hr. Soccer

RESIDENTS ONLY MINI-PARKS

\$25+ Kempton Rd. Flat Rate + Permit Fee

INSURANCE FEE: \$15

\$15

\$30

HOURLY FEES: EVENT ATTENDANT (4 hr. min.) \$20

An Event Attendant may be mandatorily assigned to oversee your event as determined by the RCSD

WALL BANNER PERMIT FEE: \$20

ROSSMOOR PARK 3232 Hedwig Rd., Rossmoor, CA 90720

FACILITIES (A)	RES	NON RES	CAP
Community Rm	\$35 hr.	\$45 hr.	40-50
Kitchen	\$17 hr.	\$25 hr.	N/A

FIELDS NON RES RES **Ball Fields** \$12.00 hr. \$18.50 hr. Basketball Cts. \$12.00 hr. \$18.50 hr. Volleyball Cts. \$12.00 hr. \$18.50 hr.

PICNIC AREAS RESIDENTS ONLY 🕏 Flat Rate: \$25 + Sites A,B,C MINI-PARKS **RESIDENTS ONLY Foster Road** Flat Rate: \$25 + Flat Rate + Permit Fee

FEE: \$15

INSURANCE

\$60 Picnic Deposit (Over 100 people)

TENNIS COURTS 1/2/3/4 \$6 hr. **Day Rate** \$8 hr. M-F: 5-9 pm \$8 hr. \$10 hr. & Weekends PER HR.



Denotes Residents Only

MONTECITO CENTER 12341 Montecito Rd., Rossmoor, CA 90720

FACILITIES	1	RES	NON RES	CAP
Commty. Rms		\$30 hr.	\$40 hr.	75

- Applications are processed on a first come/first served basis.
- •Setup/Takedown, within reservation timeframe, is renter's responsibility.
- •Children under 18 yrs. require adult chaperones in ratio of 1 to 10.
- •User Permits/Indemnification are mandatory for all rentals & Permits for a gathering of 50 or more people.
- •A million dollar insurance policy naming RCSD as additional insured is required for gatherings of over 150 people.

THIS LIST IS NOT ALL INCLUSIVE

REFUNDABLE D	EPOSITS (\$
→ Event Deposit (over 100 people)		
→ Picnic Deposit		\$60
Cleaning/Dmg Deposit	\$250-Aud Only	\$175
Key/GateDeposit		
300+ Guest Deposit	\$350	
Alcohol Cleaning/Damage Deposit		

FEES		FEES (Other)	
User Permit Fee	\$20	False Alarm Fee	\$74
UP Change Fee (2 nd)	\$20	Check NSF	\$25
Special Event /Alcohol Filing Fee ("Due at time of application submission)	\$50	As per Policy 6012.73	
Appeal Fee	\$50	As per Policy 6015.15	
Alcohol Event Fee	\$150	(Contingent Upon ABC Ap	oproval)

As determined by GM for special equipment/activity/staff callout in lieu of an Event Attendant. 11/8/2017

Applications can be found on our website: www.rossmoor-